PDS-003551 Rev 01                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
SFT-25R-WG
Product Datasheet
SFT-25R-WG (CRI > 90)
High Power White LEDs
Features
With Luminus' advanced chip and packaging technologies, SFT-25R-W
maximizes the Candela/Lumen K-Factor for high optical performance in

Product Datasheet
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-003551 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
CRI CCT
Luminous Flux Ordering Part Number
Minimum
Flux Bin1
Minimum
Flux²
Chromaticity Bin Kit
ANSI Centers
Chromaticity Bin Kit
3-Step Ellipse
Chromaticity Bin Kit
5-Step Ellipse
> 90 5700K
F2 440 lm SFT-25R-WG57-AV2-F2572 SFT-25R-WG57-AV2-F257E3 SFT-25R-WG57-AV2-F257E5
F3 465 lm SFT-25R-WG57-AV2-F3572 SFT-25R-WG57-AV2-F357E3 SFT-25R-WG57-AV2-F357E5
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
S: Surface Mount
F: Flat Window
T: Single Emitter
25: 2.5 mm2
R: Round Shape
W: White
<x> CRI Category Code
G: CRI>90
<yy> Color Temperature
57: 5700K
AV2: 3535 package code
<ff> Minimum Flux Bin,
see ‘Luminus Flux Bins’
table for details
<cccc> Chromaticity Bin
Kit, see ‘Chromaticity Bin
Kit Codes’ table for details
 SFT 25R W<xyy> AV2 <ffcccc>
Notes:
1. The Ordering Part Number specifies the Minimum Flux Bin in shipment; higher flux bins may be shipped without advance notice. Please refer
to ‘Luminous Flux Bins’ table for details of all flux bins.
2. Product test condition: If =1500 mA, Tj=85°C.
3. Shipments always adhere to the color bins specified in each Chromaticity Bin Kit. See ‘Chromaticity Bin Kit Codes’ table for the color bins
included in each bin kit.
SFT-25R-WG
Product Datasheet
3PDS-003551 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Luminous Flux Bins1,2
Voltage Bin
Binning @ 1500 mA, Tj= 85°C
Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
VJ 2.7 2.9
VK 2.9 3.1
VL 3.1 3.3
Forward Voltage Bins3
Notes:
1. LEDs are measured at 25°C ambient temperature with 1500 mA 20 ms single pulse. The measured values are correlated to values at 85°C
junction temperature (Tj). Luminus maintains a ±6% tolerance on flux measurement.
2. Flux values at other junction temperature (Tj) and/or forward current conditions are calculated and for reference only.
3. Individual voltage bins are not orderable.
Distance between table and small title: 0.3 inch
Flux Bin
Binning @ 1500 mA
Correlated Minimum Flux (lm) @ Tj=85°C2
Tj= 85°C Tj= 25°C
Minimum
Flux (lm)
Maximum
Flux (lm)
Minimum
Flux (lm) 1000 mA 3000 A 4000 A 5000 mA
F1 415 440 465 295 718 884 1021
F2 440 465 493 312 761 937 1082
F3 465 490 521 330 804 990 1144
F4 490 520 549 348 848 1044 1205
SFT-25R-WG
Product Datasheet
4PDS-003551 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
CCT Bin CIEx CIEy Bin CIEx CIEy Bin CIEx CIEy Bin CIEx CIEy
5700K CA
0.3215 0.3350
CB
0.3207 0.3462
CC
0.3290 0.3538
CD
0.3290 0.3417
0.3290 0.3417 0.3290 0.3538 0.3376 0.3616 0.3371 0.3490